
I" ,,. 
; 

Name .. J raenats .. ,,ater .. ilfatr.id •..... , ....................... . 
•. Sl1:>NE.ll 

By ············f1.:-0:···8or·+?--··············-··························· 
Address ·-··'[§!.<;;):1_1;1,:t;_~ .• .•• Or.egon. ........ 9...1..f..fB .. _ ...... . 

Application No . .......... 3&18.3 ....... . 
Permit No . .......... . 29.018. ...... . 

Certificate No . ................................. . 

FEES PAID· 

. ;, 
Date ~ ~ l!,"t Receipt No. 

l.1b.5.J.k..3 ........ t2-:.;.,,. ... 3.(q.'1,3 .. .;?, ... . 

/ l 1f-~0·,····' .1/.? ...... J5·· ~4.a.4-.,. 
. ............... 73 !@ ........... .!IJ133 9 

Stream Index, Page No . ...... (_€.-:._f .. Jz ........ . 
. ...................... $1 Cert. Fee ....................... . 

Date filed ..... January . 25, .. 1963 ................................... . 

Priority .......... ~~~s}6,i9
Zj6~

0
;

0
~ .• ~ • ~ . ~ : ; : s • . 

;;;;;:;:~~~:=g:;~~ ~~c~~~: ':~"":':_~:~=: :?~ :~~~::'49' : ~e 
L ie f9r beginnin:~ ; ; ; ~;~~~.J??.~ .. ,.t:. cH.';J<>-1-1; ( REMARKS) 
ID- I 'ii f IC - · - 0 t b 1 l 9.b~ ... ~.:.?. ... c.'..!.'..~.: ... !.~ :"' .. :5.~~.~ .. ~.1:~.~~·····~·he . Yachats .. River .. _for . municipal .. use: ...... ( the .. right .. allowed Date for completion ..... 9 .. _q ... !!:r. .... , ...... ... :.-........................ d 

j ;,-- .. her ein .. shall .. be .. limited . t o .. any . efieiency .. in .. the .. available .. supoly .under . t he .. .r.rr.~or ···········-

~;~~~:;~(;~ /~~:;~~.·~;~~: ... ~~.·.·.·.·--~~--~~ .~ .. ------------------·· .. existillg .. right ... rrom. Ready .. CreekJ ·················································•·•···································································-········· 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date j Amount I Check No. 

·················· ···········-·······-····· ·--····•···················· 

I 
I I 
I 

• 1 

Date for application of water .. Qg1;_gl;>.!!r. .. .l, ... J...9.(?§. ..... . 

Extended to 1.(:!.:.!.:.~.9..JO.-::l.:.7.;;J.. .... / 0.~./-::..J.2:-" 
.. .10 .-l .. '{1JO-/ .C7 )-110·1-9.7 .................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed .......................................................... ........... . 

Form "B" filed ··················································•········-···-·: .. 

Form "C" filed ................. ..J.1.).~J."1.1 ............................. . 

FINAL PROOF 

lllank mailed ......................................................................... . 

········ott'k~·····-- ·4 ;;···~·ri· ; ..................................................................................................... ••··················-········~ ..................... . 
....... ,u . 9 l .. 19f;"·····_. ··· f1 ·C····() ····· ············ ·· ···················•·· ············ ······ ··································· ········· ············· ······· ···· ·· ·····'··· ········ ··· 

... OCT ... · .... · ... '-.······ ................ _ ............................................................ · .......................................... · ............................................ _ ........ . 

.. CT~ 0 .. 1959 .. '!'lU) .. fP .R.r, ..................................................................................................................................................... . 

~·O~;~""',.L~/iL __ -··· ······- ··· ···················· __ 
!' Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ......................................................... . c~ARR;F~Rry c"":::~r ~I 1:;:t~992:::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::· ::::::::::::::~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
e, R.o.m ·-ae,.J--- /<Q / 1 ~ / 7 7 stat• Prtnt1nc .,.., 



O regon 
John A. Kit;:haber, i\ lD, Go\·ernor 

October 13, 2014 

CITY OF YACHATS 
PO BOX 345 
YACHATS OR 97498 

Reference: Application S-38383, Permit S-29018 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
1 orth Mall Office Building 
7Y Summer St E, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
www.wrd.sta te.or.us 

This letter is in regard to yo ur water use permit referenced above. The Department would like to help you succeed 
in completing the development of your water use permit. Your permit required you to complete the development of 
your water use by I0/l/1997. 

If you have not yet finished the development of your water use permit (water system construction and beneficial 
water use) you need to file an application fo r an extension of time. The Department's approval of an extension of 
time request provides more time to complete permit development. The current fee for filing an extension of time is 
$575 .00. Please see the enclosed 'Re ource Sheet' to access the extension of time form. 

If you have finished development of your water use permit, you may be ready to seek a water right certificate, the 
final stage in the water right development process. Since your permit pre-dates July 9, 1987, you were required to 
notify the Department of the complete application of water within one year of the permit completion date by 
submitting a "C" form. A "C" form is enclosed for your use. The Department does not currently have staff to 
conduct Final Proof Surveys. You may wait for the Department or you may hire a certified water rights examiner 
(CWRE) to prepare and submit a claim of beneficial use that includes a final proof survey map of the water right 
development. The fee for submi tting a claim of beneficial use is $ 175 .00. Please see the enclosed ·Resource Sheet' 
for our current database of CWRE's. 

If you no longer want the water use permit you may voluntarily cancel it, which wi ll help the Department maintain 
accurate records. Please see the enclosed 'Resource Sheet' to access the cancellation form, if you are interested in 
this option. 

I encourage you to either: (I) file for an extension of time; (2) work with a CWRE to develop and submit a claim of 
beneficial use; (3) vo luntari ly cancel the permit; or (4) contact our office in the next 90 days to discuss your plans 
and a schedule for progress. If you decide to take none of these four actions within 90 days of this letter, the 
Department may begin the process of cancelling the permit for you in accordance with the provisions of ORS 
537.260 and ORS 174.160. 

I have included contact information for my staff on the back of this letter so we may assist you efficiently. Should 
you have any questions, you may contact me directly at the address above or by telephone at 503-986-0819. 

]Ti;1J-
Dw~n,h w,J&;, Secvices Division Administcatm 
Oregon Water Re ources Department 

Enclosures ( l) 
cc: FileS-38383 

OWRD Watermaster District l 



Contact information for WRD staff 

Claims of Beneficial Use 
Gerry Clark: 503-986-0811 

Permit Extensions 
Municipal: Ann Reece 503-986-0834 
Quasi-Municipal : Steven Parrett 503-986-0825 

Permit Cancellations 
Jerry Sauter: 503-986-0817 

NOTE: For water rights information and useful form s, please see our web site at 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 



PERMIT STATUS REVIEW BY Skt:1tJ§ DATE a/J-:/6]-- FILE# 5 3 8383 
1. Per Dwight French, do not send "C" DATE NOTICE PACKET if : 

__ Extension pending _ _ 

__ Assignment is pending 

__ Cancellation has been requested __ 

update appropriate db 

__ Dept. has already sent a certified 60-Day Compliance letter (date - ---~# _____ ~ 
Was 60 days notice allowed? Y N If No, How Much Time ? ___ _ 
Was mail deliverable as addressed? Y N date ____ _ 
If mail returned, online/www check ? Y N date _____ successful? Y N 
Re-send Cert. Letter ? Y N date _________ _ 
Send cancellation order Y N 

__ Claim of beneficial use and final proof map (COBU) have been received by Department 
Date information received - - --

2. IF NONE OF THE ABOVE APPLY 
__ Send certified "C" date notice packet to permit holder. 
"C" DATE________ BASIN NUMBER WM# 

CWREorAGENT ______________________ _ 

S:\groups\wr\PERMIT C jd\c-date-checkl ist.doc 
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EC .. ~l''ED 
Form C (690-9-77> 

Nov o 3 1997 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make fina AESOur: { 

to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee LEM •:--t::, Uc.t-> ,. 
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the I ORcOQ 
rinal proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
NOTE : In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
irrigated. 
Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied. (} 

Application No . ... 3..t .. .3.1 .. 3. .. 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, .. C.J.7.y. ... .O.•.~··•-j_fJ..C.H.fJ..TS ...... .. ... .......... ......................... .. , the holder of Permit No. ?..<J..OJ.? .. . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ....... /..'?.T. .... .. . day of ... F..•==· .. 9..f!:. . ..J..~~.'/. .. .. .. .............. .. , 19qz_ 

Remarks: r/ .. JJ.elA) ..... W. .~.T~l~ .. .. .. TJ?J#:>!1.Z.f!1..tµJ..T. .. .f.~~ T. .... u.!. ~ ..... @. L!. .L.~[ •.... .. ( 9. .......... . 
.. .U.t .\; ....... W.it.7.ft-f? ...... T.R.O.~ .... ~~ ... C..~ ... •=·····W.i:. ... lf:f-~ ... ... t1)R.W ... !l..f1.rl7 ... l)I .. ... .. .. . 
. if.~ ...... lk!lf !t::lf.,e.rA ...... ~11.r.4?. .. .. E@/:lf. .... r.#.l .... ek.¢.tt~.= ·······•·•·········· ·•··•···· ···············•··•················ 

....... -,.,.,...,HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .Jt.!./1.. .. day of ... Odr;?.i#./? .... . , 19.'f. 2 
... .. ... . ~Cd.. .. .... .. ......... ......... ... .. /t!:.'dfitl~C .. i~lft!.rt .. <2.t .. ... f.!rfr. ...... .... . 

(Address> 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

November 4, 1997 

CITY OF YA CHA TS 
PO BOX 345 
YA CHATS OR 97498 

REFERENCE: File 38383 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

We have received your notice that complete application of water has been made under 
Permit 29018 . 

At a future date you will be mailed a proposed certificate of water right covering the actual use of 
water as found by our Inspector. Any use described in the permit that was not made will not be 
included in the certificate. 

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your right so long as you continue to 
use the water. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section at 378-3739, or toll-free 
within Oregon 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

cc: Bill Ferber, Watermaster 



Oregon WAT E R R E SOUR CES 

D E P A RTM E NT 

ommerce Buil d ing 
158 12th Street NE 
Sa lem, OR 97310-0210 

CITY OF YACHATS 
PO BOX 67 
YACHATS,OR 9 498 
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Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

January 13, 2003 

CITY OF YACHATS 
PO BOX 345 
YACHATS OR 97498 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378 -8130 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

REFERENCE: Permit #S29018 (App File #S38383) and the Adoption of New Administrative 
Rules for Municipal and Quasi-Municipal Water Use Permit Extensions 

Dear Municipal and/or Quasi-Municipal Water Use Permit Holder: 

The Water Resources Commission has adopted new administrative rules that govern the 
processing of Municipal and Quasi-Municipal permit extension requests. The new rules are 
contained in the Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 690, Division 315 (OAR 690-315-0070 
through 690-315-0100). If you wish to view a copy of the new Chapter 690, Division 315 
Extension Rules, you may access the document from the Department's web page at: 

http://www. wrd.state.or .us/cgi-bin/notices.pl?new _ oars 

The new rules implement many changes to the extension process for municipal and quasi­
municipal permit holders. One of the most significant changes is that an extension is linked to 
the requirement to develop a Water Management and Conservation Plan under OAR Chapter 
690, Division 86. 

In preparation for implementing the new extension rul es, the Department has reviewed its 
records and determined that the authorized date for completion of development for your water 
use permit has passed and that neither a permit extension of time application, nor a claim of 
beneficial use and final proof survey map, have been received. 

As a result of this review, your water use permit falls into one of the three following categories: 

1. Development is Not Complete 
If development of your water use permit is not finished, you must submit an application 
for extension of time to complete construction of the water system and/or complete 
beneficial use of water to the full extent of the permit. You may access the "Application 
for Extension of Time for Quasi-Municipal and Municipal Water Use Permits" on the 
Department's website at: 

http://www. wrd.state.or .us/publ ication/forms/i ndex.shtm I 



January 13, 2003 
page two 

2. Development is Complete and Final Proof Must be Submitted 
If your water use permit was issued after July 9, 1987, and development of the permit is 
complete, you are required by law (ORS 537.230 and/or 537.630) to hire a certified 
water rights examiner to prepare and subm it a claim of beneficial use and final proof 
survey map. 

3. Development is Complete and Waiting for WRD to Conduct Final Proof Survey 
If you applied for or received a permit on or before July 9, 1987, and development of the 
permit is complete, you must notify the Department that the work has been completed 
and choose to either: (a) hire a water right examiner certified under ORS 537.798 to 
conduct a survey, the original to be submitted as required by the Water Resources 
Department, for issuance of a water right certificate; or (b) continue to appropriate water 
under the water right permit until the Water Resources Department conducts a survey 
and the commission issues a water right certificate under ORS 537.250 or 537.625. 

4. Permit is Not Needed and Wish to Authorize Cancellation 
If you have determined that this permit is no longer needed and/or you have chosen not 
to pursue development of the permit, you may choose to authorize its cancellation. If 
you are interested in this option, please contact Jerry Sauter of our Department at 
extension 274 for the appropriate cancellation form . 

Once you have determined which development category applies to your water use permit, 
please complete the enclosed "Quasi-Municipal/Municipal Water Use Permit Development 
Questionnaire" form and return it to my attention at the Water Resources Department by 
April 13, 2003. 

If you would like the new rules or extension application forms sent to you by mail, or if have 
any questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at 503-378-8455, extension 272. 

enclosure 

cc: App File #538383 (Permit #529018) 

.. 
' 



,I 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Quasi-Municipal/Municipal Water Use Permit Development Questionnaire 

Permit Holder: CITY OF YACHATS 
Permit #S29018 Application File #S38383 

Please indicate which of the following applies to the above referenced Quasi-Municipal or 
Municipal water use permit by checking the appropriate box: 

1. The Permit is Ready for Final Proof and . .. 

0 a Claim of Beneficial Use and Final Proof Survey map will be prepared and 
submitted by a Certified Water Rights Examiner; 

- OR-

0 the Water Resources Department (WRD) has been notified that development of 
the permit is complete, and the permit holder is waiting for WRD to conduct the 
final proof survey. 

2 . Development of the Permit is Not Complete and . .. 

0 the permit holder will submit a permit extension of time application to WRD no 
later than 90 days from the date of this letter (April 13, 2003). 

3. The Permit is Not Needed and Wish to Authorize Cancellation .. . 

0 the permit holder has determined that this permit is no longer needed and/or has 
chosen not to pursue development of the permit, and wishes to authorize its 
cancellation. 

Signature of Authorized Personnel Date 

Please return completed form by April 13, 2003 to: 
Water Resources Department 

Attention: Lisa Juul 
158 - 12th Street NE 

Salem OR 97301-4172 



Name ... ,Ya cha~s
5 ~lfe~ ~°istri~t ······························ 

" Application No ........... 3&'IB3 ........ -
Permit No ............ 29018 ....... . 

By ············.f..l()_···Bo,y .. ·~ 7 -··············_··························· 
Address ·-.. X§..QD.g,t.Q~ ..• Or.eg_arJ. ........ <:/..7.1..f..8. ........... . Certificate No . .............................. ~ .. . 

Stream Index, Page No . ..... /.F:!..::._f. .... !f. ........ . 

Date filed ..... January. 25, .. 1963 ................................... . 

FEES PAID 

Date i Amc:~int _ Rec 

1.1~.J.~:3 ........ t?.:-:.;.c:· ·· .. ,3.~ 
I l :-.8.~.i.a.3. ..... : .1/.? .... ~ ..... #.<:. 

. ....................... $1 Cert. Fee ....... . 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Cb 

································· ····--- ---···-··· ······ Priority ··········~::s~6~219g~6~0;0~ .. ~•~ .~: ;: s •. 

Action suspena ~n_3 ·-ref i/'2!1,:··,;.::;---~· ·················· ASSIGNMENTS 

····-·······················-·········-·················· ~-··········•-·····• Date To Whom ~ Add,e,s ~•1 ::unt to app:lcan;~~~;;;··;~-···~;-b}-··················· ::::6.:=~:":7:~:::: :::i~::°.:~::y~~~-•:~: :::•: :•••:•:• :•:•:••:• •• ::8.:: .........• ::y~~~:~~ •: ~~: :~~~~~:••···••::• :: .... : .. :.::: ••. 

l:1,~;f;:;;:~;i;i.~~ii~.:~2;~:::~ ~~:~~~H; ·-~~:·~:·::·:·: ··:~~:··:~·:~~~··:~~~:· ~=~: ~~~~~:::;·~~:·~=:~i~:·~.~ (:~. :~~~ 
Date for completion .. October .. l..1 ... 1965....................... ·················································································- ················································································································ ·· J;r .. herein .. ~~l .. be .. limited. to .. any . defieiency .. in .. the .. ava.ilabl~ .. supnly .. under. the .. nr io 

~~~~~1~t~~ /~~:~~,~;.~·.~~·.~~.·.·.·.~:<~.·~~:~ .. · ·.·:.·.·.·.·:.·.· .. exist~ .. ~~ght ... from. Ready .. Creek J .............................................................................. .................................... . 

Date for application of water .. Qg:t;.gJ?.~r ... l..,: .. l-.9.(& ..... . 
Extended to 1.P..~.t.~.~.9...JO::-.l.:.1.;J.. ..... /0.::-::.1-::.%..~ 
.. .lD - l.,<{--L_[0-/-9): .. ' f 1 .......................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

......................................... ... .. ...... .................................................. .... .................................. .. ........................................................................ ... ..... ......................................... .. ........ ............ ........ ..... 

. ...... D~C~.~ .. ts· A.GArn f t ·~ ... ,\ ......................................................... .. ................................... .. .......................... ....... . 

::'J'~L 9.1J9CS •• I::• !in ;:nq ':•••:•·····MUJJ :7&c ····10~ :::12:7 :: 
OCT 1 0 1s ·~c:~ 1>; , r · 

·········.························· "··········•···- ··············································································································································· 

Form "A" filed ................................................................... :'.. ····· -JAN·1s··1sJ1·rorrtr 'I a·.·········.································································································· -······························ 
Form "B" filed .................................................................... ~. 

\ . . .O.CI~3 .. 0 ... 1.96.9 .. {}ARU . .f.P..g.Rr.r• •••••• ••• ••••• • ••••••• • •• •• ••••• • ••••••••••••••• • •••• •••••••••• • •••••• ••••••••••••• • •• ••• • •• • • ••••••••••••••••• • •••••••••••••••••• •••• • 

Form "C'' filed ..................................................................... . 

FINAL PROOF 

i3lank mailed ......................................................................... . 

.M118cts.1g7£Jf·~\nW-iun--~····· .. ····································· .. · .. ··································· ···· .. ········································ 
~"~8~ ~$./.zZ . . . 

Proof received ....................................................................... . 
.. .............. .. ... .. . ..................................................... - .. .... ........................................................................... .. ............ .......... ..... .......... .......................... .... ........................................... .. .......................... .. .. ......... .... ....... . 
CARO rrw n~ nr.T 1 ~ 1987 

Date certificate issued ......................................................... . CARD. FOR. c ...... O.CT .2.'~19 92 ..................................................................................................................................... . 
State Printing 4.5649 



Water Use Report 
_____________ l_t/._. -=1_583_ 2_ A_-i=-_G;...;x )_.:J_-zs._ , g51 c;a/. =- i '8D9, 013. :j .~ (. 

() 3( cf°':fs (-;) 2't hrJ ( -¾) (oo tfec , <-i) 449. 83 ;:-
ROD CARRASCO 
CITY OF YACHATS 
PO BOX 345 

( - o. _z'-f f s ___) ~ 
YACHATS OR 97498 

Pod 
Facility Cert Permit Appl Claim Priority 

Acre Tributary 
Id Township Range Sctn Use Rate 

Feet 
Source 

To 

12364 SALMON 
S 29018 s 06/26/1963 14.0S 12.0W 26 MU 1.0 SALMON YACHATS R CR 38383 CR 

SALMON s SALMON 12364 S 29018 08/22/1963 14.0S 12.0W 26 MU 1.0 YACHATS R CR 38383 CR 

Water Year Unit Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

2001 AFT 2.45818 1.7063 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.96363 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

2000 AFT 10.03529 2.79576 12.79423 11.44391 7.97606 0.0 3.76553 4.53582 3.75019 0.0 1.1 8459 1.30735 

1999 AFT 4.68006 1.93033 0.86542 25.16802 12.79116 1.28279 0.0 0.0 0.58002 2.39373 13.29446 9.49516 

1998 AFT 0.83473 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.90578 12.5241 6 8.32284 

1997 AFT 10.84854 0.26085 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.30566 8.41491 9.75295 
I ✓ 

1996 AFT 2.77121 1.46386 1.74006 0.0 0.22709 1.66947 0.78563 4.25962 11.44391 13.89289, 14.7583~ 9.4614 

1995 AFT 3.47399 0.1411 6 0.0 0.0 1.7953 2.86021 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.70768 i'S'.5438 6.95718 

1994 AFT 9.26806 10.25932 0.00613 0.07058 4.48058 0.86542 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.08424 9.37547 6.44775 

1993 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 11 .50222 0.89212 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0641 3 11 .48994 

1992 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1991 AFT 0.0 0.0 10.04848 10.47752 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1990 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1989 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.37437 0.0 1.63452 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

Pod 
Facility Cert Permit Appl Claim Priority Township Range Sctn Use Rate 

Acre 
Source 

Tributary 
Id Feet To 

13298 REEDY CR 22933 S 17333 
s 07/09/1945 14.0S 11.0W 31 MU 2.0 REEDY CR YACHATS R 
20951 

Water Year Unit Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

2003 AFT 13.46939 12.03621 10.48335 10.06291 11.58815 11 .14623 11.58815 14.63864 12.13135 18.07273 21 .87203 19.67776 

2001 AFT 11 .59122 13.3988 17.91928 13.586 12.61316 14.15068 14.99462 14.65705 16.75924 22.2587 20.88691 21 .20914 

2000 AFT 8.85069 14.141 47 6.01 196 0.8378 2.21881 11.76001 8.22157 8.6819 10.93754 18.94736 18.0359 14.37778 

1999 AFT 8.45174 13.19011 13.83765 0.0 15.96746 11 .65566 18.46862 12.98757 12.92926 16.96486 6.81601 7.12597 

1998 AFT 15.34448 14.62943 15.30458 15.48872 15.43655 19.83121 17.94997 20.8378 20.16265 22.75893 13.32514 7.55562 

1997 AFT 9.20669 12.92005 13.84072 20.67208 17.75663 19.95703 19.822 22.60549 24.68006 29.05017 28.04971 28.32284 

1996 AFT 24.5186 26.83353 21 .08219 23.76567 23.14358 18.43773 26.13925 26.63279 21 .55048 24.58517 26.12777 16.91 579 

1995 AFT 10.17646 14.84118 13.68727 18.46862 11 .03268 8.71259 18.98726 17.56022 17.30243 16.02884 10.52017 8.75863 

1994 AFT 5.62835 6.65336 15.62989 13.60441 7.37762 13.52462 14.05861 21 .82906 14.78594 15.66058 10.54166 8.071 19 

1993 AFT 17.10862 15.64866 18.92897 22.06468 24.23396 31.42243 32.16203 0.0 26.9357 20.69357 16.12705 6.83443 

1992 AFT 16.55769 14.28281 15.44665 15.18725 14.11294 15.63947 12.63232 16.98007 17.7353 19.9941 20.5634 17.61134 

1991 AFT 23.26446 23.95776 30.33976 31.90542 24.43297 14.21258 12.02479 12.92929 14.15519 17.84435 18.7764 17.47475 

1990 AFT 14.11019 13.03197 13.57854 12.10802 11 .4088 14.82548 15.62556 16.92956 16.47505 19.33528 20.83656 20.69424 

1989 AFT 13.54434 10.94281 11.39521 12.54245 14.72389 11.44668 12.05063 11 .74923 13.42933 16.50122 16.26638 14.92694 

1988 AFT 11 .71709 9.26087 11 .30895 10.23195 9.74156 10.69191 10.63865 11 .07473 12.37017 15.44665 16.51522 15.16728 

Printed for Lisa J Juul <Lisa.J.JUUL@wrd.state.or.us> 5/9/05 
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• 
Pod 

Facility Cert Permit Appl Claim Priority Township Range Sctn Use Rate Acre Source 
Tributary 

Id Feet To 

13300 CAPE CR 14104 S 11 586 s 07/21 /1934 15.0S 12.0W 2 MU 0.49 CAPE CR PACIFIC OCEAN 
15440 

Water Year Unit Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

2001 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

2000 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1998 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1997 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1993 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1992 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1991 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1990 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1988 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

Pod Facility Cert Permit Appl Claim Priority Township Range Sctn Use Rate 
Acre 

Source 
Tributary 

Id Feet To 

23531 YACHATS 
S 53471 s 03/20/1989 14.0S 11 .0W 31 MU 2.0 

YACHATS PACI FIC 
R 69856 R OCEAN 

23531 YACHATS S 53471 s 03/20/1989 14.0S 11 .0W 31 MU 2.0 YACHATS PACIFIC 
R 69856 R OCEAN 

Water Year Unit Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

2001 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

2000 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1998 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1997 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1993 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1992 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1991 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1990 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

1989 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

Pod 
Facility Cert Permit Appl Claim Priority Township Range Sctn Use Rate 

Acre 
Source 

Tributary 
Id Feet To 

50890 YACHATS S 53471 s 03/20/1989 14.0S 12.0W 26 MU 2.0 
YACHATS PACIFIC 

R-Z 69856 R OCEAN 

YACHATS S 53471 s 03/20/1989 14.0S 12.0W 26 MU 2.0 
YACHATS PACI FIC 

50890 R-Z 69856 R OCEAN 

Water Year Unit Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep 

2001 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

2000 AFT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

Printed for Lisa J Juul <Lisa.J.JUUL@wrd.state.or.us> 5/9/05 
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Name 

Address 

Source of water supply 

Use 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

Abstract of Permit No. 
Application No. Certificate No. 
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May 2, 1994 

CITY OF YACHATS 
PO BOX 345 
YACHATS OR 97498 

REFERENCE: File 38383 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

Your application for extension of time to complete work under 
Permit Number 29018 along with your check in the amount of $100 has 
been received. Our Receipt Number 107339 is enclosed. 

Your request is approved by Special Order Volume 48, Page 113. The 
time limit for completion of work is extended to October 1, 1997. 

Certain water right holders that serve as water suppliers will be 
required to submit water management and conservation plans at some 
point in the future. You should be advised that the Water 
Resources Commission may adopt administrative rules that will 
require you to prepare and submit such plans in the future. 

If you are interested in receiving periodic information concerning 
the conservation program or the development and adoption of 
management and conservation rules, please contact the Water 
Conservation staff at the Salem off ice of the Water Resources 
Department. 

If you have questions concerning this extension or other water 
right matters, please call the Water Rights/Adjudication Division. 
All Divisions of the Department may be reached at the following 
telephone numbers: 

(800) 624 - 139 9 or (503) 378 - 3739 

Sincerely, 

A. REED MARBUT 
Water Rights / Adjudication Division 

ARM:jh 

Enclosure 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street N E 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



690-10-116 

RECEIVED 
NOV 2 21993 

File No. 383'8;3' 
WATER R,ESOURCES DEPT. 

SALEM, OREGON 
Application for Extension of Time RECEIVED 

TO THE WATER. RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON NOV 1 01993 
Cit'-/ DF YllCH/J;-"..{ I, ----,,'---_..;;c---=---------=-------- - ---- ---- -

Name 
CtTY OF YACHATS 

po. ~ox 3'1§ 

0£ 
Ciry State Zip 

record owner of water permit No. 2 / 0 I B , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

0( complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19.i!, be extended to October 1, 1sii; 

and/or the time in which to 

D accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time 

now expires on October 1, 19___, be extended to October 1, 19_ 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: , • 

(1) within the past year COM?tr--r,p C/)N./7/JIIC 7/0J) 0~ /1 w'/9 7.£-~ ~/~7,,e'~?J~~ 

(.}t.Mr 

(2) prior to this past year_· ___ _______________________ _ 

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) _______________________ _ 

(Jt algnlnq fo, a corporation pleue Identity your tiO.) 

Dated _______________________ _ 

MAIL CO;MP),ETED APPIJCATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF~(lf.itQJ'oR EACH PERMIT TO: 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road N .E. 
~~1Am. Oreaon 97310 
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EXTENSION CHECKLIST 

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

APPLICATION NO: PERMIT NO: 

.·· / 

DATE: 

1. What service area or base was anticipated by the 
appl.icant at the time the permit was granted? 

2. What . water right devel.opment steps has the permittee 
completed to date? · 

3. Is the permittee currently meeting all conditions of 
the permit? 

4. What is the current use of water under the permit? 

5. What percent of the total allowable use under the 
permit does the current use represent? 

6. Have there been any unforseen events ( over which the 
permittee has no control} which could reasonably have 
delayed development under the permit? 

7. Has there been any change in the market for either 
water or power since the permit was granted which could 
have affected the development program under the permit? 

8. Has there been any change in demand for water or power 
since the permit was granted? 

9. If the extension request is denied, is the current 
level of water use under the permit economically 
feasible? 

10.. Is there an alternate source of water available at this 
time? 

11. Has use of water under the permit caused an adverse 
impact on the surface/ground water resource in the 
area? 

12. Have there been claims of injury to other water right 
holders or water users in the area? 

REMARKS: 

OCT-CL 82593 

,: 



November 3, 1993 

CITY OF YACHATS 
BOX 345 
YACHATS OR 97498 

REFERENCE: File 38383 

Oregon 
W A T E R 

RE S OUR CES 

D E PARTM E T 

According to the terms of your Permit 29018 complete application of 
water was to have been made by October 1, 1992. 

Complete application of water means use of the water for the 
beneficial purpose described in the permit to the full extent 
intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial 
irrigation of the lands the permittee intends to cover.) This may 
be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has been 
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of 
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and 
also in our postal card of October 22, 1992. 

ORS 537. 260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any 
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired 
and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months 
thereafter to submit to the Water Resources Director proof of 
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537. 230 and 
537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days notice by 
registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit." 

You are hereby notified that, unless proof of beneficial use is 
received within 60 days from the date of this letter, the permit 
may be canceled without further notice. - -

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the 
permit, we would appreciate being advised. If the property 
involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed, 
you should assign the permit to the new owner. An assignment form 
will be furnished upon request. 

If additional information is needed , please contact the Water 
Rights Section. 

TES: jh 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



March 13, 1992 

Janice Victoria, City Recorder 
city of Yachats 
P.O. Box 345 
Yachats, OR 97498 

Dear Ms. Victoria: 

I am enclosing a copy of Agenda Item H, December 
Resources Commission Meeting. Also enclosed is 
report for the Yachats River and it's tributaries 
our water rights information data base. 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

9, 1988, Water 
a distribution 
generated from 

Please let me know if I may be able to provide you with any 
additional information. 
Sincerely, 

Steve Brown 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 
Field Operations Division 

0699 

a • 3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 2, 1988 

City of Yachats 
500 W Seventh st. 
P.O. Box 67 
Yachats, OR 97498 

REFERENCE: Files 38383, and 47457 

PHONE378-3739 

Enclosed is a copy of the special order approving your recent 
request for extension of the time limits under your permits 29018, 
and 35219. 

Please continue to keep this department advised of your progress 
toward the development of the water system contemplated by the 
permit. 

Sincerely, 

Steven P. Applegate 
Field Crew Supervisor 

SPA:ldh 

Enclosure 



2M--M 

Application for Extension of Time 

Application No. ~ ... ?~?.~~········ 
RECEIVED 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 
OCT 21 1987 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
I, .... .Cii:.y. .. .o.f ..• Y:a.chats ............ ..... ............................ .. ..... , of ........... Li.nc.oln .. Count,y ... S:A:tEl\:1".'.O~GON···· 

state of ...... or.eg.on ..... .................. .............. ............ ..... , am the owner and holder of Permit No . ... i .9-0.1-s ... ... ... .. , to 
• I 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ............................................ ..... ..................... .. , 19 .. , ..... , and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ...................... ...... ......... .... ........ ... ............. ... , 19 ........ . 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during th~ past year: 

I 

I ... ····---·· ...... ---- --- ... .... . -- -- .................... -------. --.... -------· .......... ........ ..... ... ... -.. ...... -..... ............ ----- -. --... ... -- ... ---..... --- . --- .. ......... , ............. -.. ...... . 
I 
I 

and did the following work prior to last year: ............ ......... ..... ......... ............................. ......................... ! ...................... . 
I 

.... -........ .... -. ---· .. .. ...... -·- .. --.... •.•.... -·- .•.. ........ .. .•. . ----- --..... ......... ... -.. ..•. .. .. ... -... .......•.... ------·-···· •. -- ....... . -.•••.•... ·1"· ··· •........ ••. -. J •• • •• •• •• - • • • - • •• • •• •• • 
, I 

··········· -···•······· ···· ·•······· · ·· ·· ·· ······· ·· ····· ·········· ··· ·· ··· ·· ·· ················· ·····--·· ··· ··· ·· ········ · ···· ········· ....... .. .................................. ., .. · .... .......... ... .. . 

· · ·• · · · ··· ·· ············•·•·············· ··············· ······ ·················· ··········· ····•··· ········· ··· ·· ·· ··············· ······ ····················-·····················' ··········· ···•······ · 

···············•···•···· ········ ································· ·· ····· ············································ ·· ············"··············-·················· ·········· ··•· :•-··················· ·· 

costing $ ........... .. .... ... ........ , and I estimate the cost of completion to be$ ............. ...... ......... . 

' I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent : ................. .. , .. '. ..... ... ..... .... ..... . 

(~~~~Xij~~jl~~llijHX~ij~~ ) . ' 

{
~j;Sfu't~~~~~M } . . . . . 

I am unable to make complete application of water w1thm the reqmred time, for t~e . following 
(Strike out phr ase not applicable) · 

reasons, to wit : .. . RPQP. ... ~.9.WP.J&t.i9.0, .. oJ; ... a .. . s.~.t.tl.in.g .. b.asin., ... c .ans.tr.uction .. p.r:o.bl.e.rns. ................... ... ..... . 

. 9.~.C.\.!J".~G ... tb.at ... wi.ll .. . ,;.e.qu.ir.e .. additianal ... en.gin.e.erin.g_ .. .In ... addi.tion ... t.o ... th..is., ... the.' . .en.gin.ee.i::ing 

.i::e.qu.est. .. will ... i ncl.ud.e .. :the ... addi.tion .. pf .. .a .. £.iltratj_.on ... s.y.st.em .. .as ... tQ. .. mee.t-.. f-1,1t-t,i:i;e .. &P-A-· •• ··•······ · 

.r:equir:ements . .................. ..... ... ...... ... .... ... ..... .. ...... ..... ......... .... ...... ....... ... ..... ... .. .................. .... ...... ......... .... ... .... . : .. .. .... ...... .... .... . 
', 

(If additional space Is required, attach separate sheet) 

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) 

(OVER) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 
I 

{~~} under said permit to .... Qa.to!,o.L .L ......... ...... ...................... . L ..... , 19 .. n .. 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF .. . 9.~~.9:~!1.~~·~~·;~~················· ·········· ······· ··········lss. 
Coun ty of ..... ... .............. .... .......... .... ..... .. ... ...... ... .. ... ........ .. \ 

I, .... ~~:~.1: . J : .... ~.<?.1::~.~~ ·~·~ ··· ····· ··· ······ ··· ·••··•···· ····· ··· ·· ······• being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
res.cl th above and fo.rego: ng 2pp!it.:at · 0n for extP.11sion of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..... }.?.~~····· day of .... 9~.~~!?.E::1: .. ... .. .. .. ..... . 

········· ....... .... .... ............ .... .... ......... ... . , 19 .... ?.:?. 

\~\~ ........................ .. . 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... ... ... 1 . .4~'. ..... day of ........ .... .......... .. . ~ ... ; ........ , 19 . .J.:.1 

[Notarial Seal] ~~J·~ ' ··· ······- -· ····· ··· ·· ··-- ---·-·-········ ··· ··· ····-······ ···. ··· ·································· 
Notary P ublic for Oregon 

My commission expires ....... ..!.'1: .. --:.~.'f.::J.7.. .................... . 

SF·•l 2927-119 



State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street N. E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

CITY OF YACHATS 
500 WEST SEVENTH STREET 

P.O. BOX 67 
YACHATS, OREGON 97 498 

(503) 547-3565 

Ref; Request for e xtension of time for permits# 29018 and 35219 

Gentlemen, 

RECEIVED 
OCT 21 1987 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SA!. .. EM. 0:=lEGON 

October 19th, 1987 

Please consider an extension of time for permit# 29018, file# 38383 and permit# 35219 
f i le# 47457 . The Ci ty of Yac hats i s p r esent l y undergo i ng a massive ngineering s tudy 
of our water system that will, by all means, make the incorporation of the proposed 
projects within our economic capability. In addition, new EPA requirements will adversely 
effect the type of construction the the City of Yachats will have to perform to employ 
the additional water sources. 
Because a great amount of time has elapsed since our last application, it was not known 
how much fee should be inclosed for the permit request. Could you please let us know 
so that we can forward payment to your office as soon as possible. 
Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Respectfully, <\~(\
1

~ 

Jo1 n J. M~ ngelli 
Public Works Superintendent 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

L1.A/t!~,c,/ COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF ~ APPLICATION!> ) 
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO BEGIN ) 
AND COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION AND ) ORDER 
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER ) 
UNDER PERMIT~ ~ NAME ) EXTEND TIME LIMITS 

~:'. ~~1--1.~c!:1':. . ---~~°'!.. -~~~'.~ ~ 
1
,sv1 

The Cllv,/ '4d;,/:r is the holder of Permit l t!folB which grantt the-~' to appropriate 
not to ~~ceel ; ,,1 cubic feet per second of water from ~ .$'air CY. for municipal ·~Jd 
use. •D f 3- 6 . f /lltW ~, r.u-/Me.-1,,1~.7_, 

The City has advised the W~ter Resources Director that the appropriationsdescribed in the 
permi ha not been made, but it is the City s-- desire to preserve the righ t1 for t~ 
development . They have provided their preliminary data supporting thli developments: . 

It is believed that it will be consistent, with the public interest to grant said extension~ . 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the time limits to begin and complete 
construction and make complete application of water to beneficial use under 
Permi~ ~'ioll be exter.ded to October 1, !'1'1 Z-

.,.1ro1 
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this th day of 

0357C 

198 ( 

WILLIAM H. Y 
Director 



CITY OF YACHATS 
RE El J D 500 WEST SEVENTI--1 STREET 

P.O. BOX 67 
YACHATS, OREGON 97 498 

(503) 547-3565 OCT 2 8 i987 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. O!=l'::GOt\t 

Oregon Water Resources Dept. 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Gentlemen: 

October 27, 1987 

Enclosed is the City's check in the amount of 
$200.00 in payment of permit fees noted below. 

mr 
enc. Ck #2672 

Salmon Creek. Permit #29018. 
Marks Creek. Permi t # 35219. 

Sincerely, 

~\-~~ 
J~n J. Mongelli 
Public Works 
Superintendent 

File #38383. 
File #47457. 

" 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOA 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

April 27, 1983 

City of Yachats 
PO Box 67 
Yachats, OR 97498 

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 38383 and 47457 

Gentlemen: 

PHONE 378-8508 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Your applications for an exte ns ion of the time limits in which to start 
and complete construction and beneficial use under the terms of your 
Permits Numbered 29018 and 35219 has been received. We also have your 
check in the amount of $40. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward 
completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limit for 
completion of construction and be neficial use under these permits is 
being extended to October 1, 1987. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE/jw 

Enclosures 



690-10-116 . 3Y3U File No . .. .... ....... .. ....... ..... ... ..... . 

Application for Extension of Time 
Sc{ l i,..,.&n 

c.. rt:.~k 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON RECEIVED 
I, ......... .... ..... ....... ~~.~.Y. .... ~.f.. .. .Y..f?. ... ~.~·~·~·~········································· ······· ···· ··· ···· ·········· JAN l 71983 

Name WATER RESOURCES DEPT • 

..... ......... ........... ~ .. ~····q·~····~~.~ ... ~.? .............................. .... .......................................... $.~LEM, OREGON 
Mailing Address 

·· ·· ······ ··········· ·· ··~·~·~·~·~·~~., ... ............... .. ...... , ··········g·~·~·g·(?.·IJ············· .. ~.?. .~.'?.~ .... , 
City State Zip 

record owner of water right permit No. . .... ,2.9.!J.1JL ............. , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

O complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19S.2., be extended to October 1, 199.'7. .; 

and/or the time in which to 

O accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, 

which time now expires on October I, 19 ...... , be extended to October l, 19 ...... . 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

~ necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

within the past year .. f .~.:r.:t.h~.;i;' .... ~.q.tt!'.?.D ... . t.~ .... ~.qnt.lD.Q.~.D.t. ... 1:-!P.P.D. .. . .a ... . R.Q.D..d ... .i.S.S.klJL.f.O.r .... .. ... .... . 

... m~J.Q.r. ... JmP.*-R.Y.~.i:t).~D..t. .~ ... wtiJ.q.t1 __ .J.1?. ... 9.Pr.r~.D.t.J..Y. .... g.~.tn.g ... P..:r.~.P. . .a.r .~.q.,. .... ................................. ......... . 

prior to this past year J~p_mpJ..i;.tJ.Q.1:1 ... P.f ... ~.!-:1.;J;'.Y.~ Y .... f.Q.r ... m.~JD..$.-1 .... PJ..~.a.:r..i .ng ... P.f .... l .a.n.d,. .. .... .. .. .. .. . 

and .... :r.P..a.d.$. ... P..W.t.. j.JJ .t.P .... :t. ti. r:? .... ~.:r..~.?! .. . ~!'J.Q .... Q.Q.Z g ;r. ... W.P..:r..~ .... $. .t..a r.t.~.d .... a..t ... d .am .. 8 it EL,. .. _ ..... ... ........ . 

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) ..... ..................... ...... ... .... .... ..... ................... ... .... ... ......... ....... ................... ............ .......... . 

(If additional space is required , attach separate sheet) 

Mil ton Manke, Water Superin t end en t 

. . ..... ... .... .. ~ . . ~ .. . .. ..... ~ . . ....... . . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. .. ... . . . 
(If signing for a corporation p lease identify your title) 

Dated .... ... ... ~.~.!.1.!:l.~.rY. .... J.Q., ..... ~.~·~·~················· ·· ····--··························· ······ ·· ·······-- --····· 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE . . _j,,. ~4~ 
OF ... FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 0 ~(( ()~ \ _/2~,..jj/ / 

~2° ~ Water Resources Department ~ v 'fJ /();/ 
Mill Creek Office Park C,. .l\lbP-
555 13th Street, N.E. A / ~/ I ' e 7 \/ \ l 
Salem, Oregon 97310 ' /0 ~/ {_ 

f/ SP*35675-690 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

Lincoln County 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION ) 
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO BEGIN ) 
AND COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION AND ) 
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF ) 
WATER UNDER PERMIT NO. 29018 ) 
IN THE NAME OF YACHATS WATER ) 
DISTRICT ) 

The Yachats Water District is the holder of permit No. 29018 which 

grants the right to appropriate not to exceed 2.0 cubic feet of water per second 

from Salmon Creek for municipal use. 

The District has advised the Water Resources Director that the appro­

priation has not been made as described in the permit, but it is the District's 

desire to preserve the right for this development. 

The District has further advised that they have done some surveying 

and planning. 

It is believed that it will be consistent with the public interest 

to grant said extension. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the time limits to begin 

and complete construction and make complete application of water under permit No. 

29018 be extended to October l, 1982. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 19th day of January, 1979. 

Sexson 

· )·' ' ,,,-
:,-· 

r ~ 



378-8508 or 
1-800-45 2-7 813 

December 9, 1982 Files Numbered 38383 

City of Yachats 
P'J Box G7, 
Yachats, Oregon 97498 

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an extension 
time limits under Permit ,2:}Jl3 and 35219 

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the time for 
completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable diligence by 
the permittee. Therefore, you should fill out this application carefully 
and completely describing what has been accomplished. 

The application must be submitted to this office with the statutory filing 
fee in the amount of $20 for each permit. 

Sincerely, 

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE:wpc 

690-10-115 
6164A 

{ '~. , 
r~ , :t: 

' . ,. 

47457 
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·• ...... •· 

ROBERT W. STRAUB 
GOYUNOI: 

.... - -

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

City of Yachats 
Box 67 
Yachats, OR 97498 

Gentlemen, 

July 11, 1978 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 38383 

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which to begin 
and complete construction and make complete application of water under 
the t erms of your permit number 29018 has been received. We also have 
your check in the amount of $10.00. 

The application indicates reas.onable diligence has been exercised toward 
completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limits to 
begin and complete construction and make complete application of water are 
being extended to October 1, 1982. 

' .... ,. 

BAE:jt 
Encl. Receipt 1615 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 

· 1-. 

·, 



VATE 

~~l I';: .~ 
t, "11 !la:.iJ 

MAR 1 5 1978 Application No . .. 3$.3. .. 8.3 
DEPT. 

pplication for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, ........ ... C.itv ... of .. Ya.ch.a.ts .... ...... ............ ............ , of ...... Lin.c.aln ... C.oun.t.y ...... ... ... .. .. ...... ..... . 

state of .O.regon .............. ..................................... , am the owner and holder of Permit No . . ~ 9.<? .1.f ., to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before .. .... .. .......... tJ.. c✓.. f.-: ...... .f.. .... ..... ..... .. ..... , 197 .Sand complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before .... ...... ... .. ....... O.r---:r.. ... J .................... , 191.?.-
I have heretofore done the fo llowing work described under said permit during the past year: 

and did the following work pr ior to last year: .... ........... ... ....... .. ....... ... .. ........ ....... ... ... .... ... .................. .. ... .. ....... .. . ...... ... . 

costing $ .. .. . .... .. ..... ... .... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ ...................... .. .. .. . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent : .... ... .............. . 

I bl t f ~~x:~~~~W)(W)llm( l ·th· th · d t · f th f 11 . am una e O ! make complete application of water f wi m e reqmre ime, or e O owmg 
(Strike out phrase not applicable ) 

reasons, to wit : . . . A G .t..i.9f1 .. J .!3 .... c;.9.n..t.i.D. g_~.n..t ... ~.P..•-.D. ... . 8- .. . ~.9.D.9 ... J .Ei .EilJ.f:? .... f.l?.;r .... J!l.i/U.•-r .. J.rn.P.;r.Cly~ ~ 

me nts wh i ch is currently being prepared . The engineering in cannec -
----···· -· ········ · · ··· · · ·· ··· · ··· ······-·····- · · · -· ·· · · ·········------··-- -- - · · ··················· · -----·········-··- ····· ······· · ···· ····· ·· ··· ·· · ··· ···· · ····· ····•··· ···· · ·········· ······· ·· ··· 

... ~.1:.~.n. ... ~.i. th .. ~·~·~····b.·Cl·ri~ .... ~.~.~.L!.!:? .. .. ~ .~ .... b.~~.~.~ .... ~.Cl.r,·~· ···b.Y. ... ~.~.~.~.1:.~ ... ~.i..~.~.V. ., ... . m.:h..~ ... ~.i:l:V. .. . ~.!:? .. . . 

. . . C?. ~.n. ~ .~.~ .t. E?. ~ .... f. CJ. 1:'. .. . f..LJ.r. .t.t:i .f:?. ~ ... ~ . ~.~ c3.i. J .~ .t ... ~. t ... ~ .~ .~J .r. .~ ~ .. , .... c3.~ ... P. .~. 9..• .... ~.CJ.~ .. ~ .. . ~.~ .r..t. t.1 .... s. ~. r1. ~. , .... . 

... 0.I.'.~.g •-fl ., .... r;}.7.~.!:>.«:) ... ... ........................... ........ ...... ..... ....................................... ........ ... ........... ... .. ......... .. . 
( If ad ditional space is required , attach separate sh eet) 

lg. 
(A fee of ~.00 for each permit involved must accompany this applica tion.) 

, ,.. l'S"- 78 (O VER) 

~/61~ 
.f;o.oo 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{=~:~=~~::!~~}under said permit to ... ,: ............ : .. ~.~.~g.b ... J ......... .............. _. ..... : ...... , 19JP .. 
(Strike out phrase not appllcnblc) 

AFFIDAVIT . OF APPLICANT 

ST ATE OF ... 9.J'.gQ.9.D.~·~··········{···································.····· ls~. 
County of .. .................. ~ .~- ~.'?.~.·~··;···············: ·················· · ~ 

I, .. ....... ......... t-:1.i..~.t)J.~.9. ... ~ . .Y.~.D. ................................... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

, . ,~ 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav'e hereunto set my hand thi_s ... , .. '.J:,Q.th. day of .M.ar.ch. ., .... 1.9.7-8 ..... 

...................................... ............... ....... , 19 ........ . 

.}Jv.•a,_;_ .~ .. ~ , .. G;_, ~~ ...... . 

Subscrib•d :::t:::-::::fore me fuis ..... /J-:ef~~ .. 19:.~ 
Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires .~ .. ~./ ./.tJ..7..7-. 
' • I f 

.. 



ROBERT W . STRAUB 
G,OVUNOII 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

July 3, 1978 

City of Yachats 
Box 67 · 
Yachats, OR 97498 

Dear Gentlemen, 

PHONE 378-8508 

File No. 38383 

The assignment of permit No. 29018 by deed from Yachats Water District 
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources 
Department. Our records have been changed accordingly, and ou~ receipt 
No. 4478, covering the recording fee of $2.00 you submitted, is enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Water Rights Engineer 

TES/dw 



& w CaJ of <yaal'zau 
P.O . Box 67 

<Jja.chafa., <Du.yon 97498 

June 26, 1978 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 
Water Resources Department 
555 13th Street, N.W. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Estes: 

In response to your letter • f June 19th, I am 
enclosing the City's check in the amount of 
$2.00 for the assignment fee on Permit # 29018. 

I thank you for your patience. 

enc. 

Sincerely yours, 

~~ 
Michiko Ryan 
City Recorder 

Ph. 547-3565 



ROBERT W . STRAUB 
GOVUNOt 

, . 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Yachats Water District 
P.O. Box 67 
Yachats, OR 97498 

ATTENTION: Michiko Ryan 

Dear Ms. Ryan, 

June 19, 1978 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 38383 

Thank you for your letter of April 24 regarding Yachats Water District permit 
number 29018. The copy of Ordinance 51 will suffice to assign the permit 
over to the City but we need the $2.00 assignment fee. 

Upon receipt of the assignment fee, we will then be able to act on your 
request for an extension of time. 

Thank you. 

BAE:jt 

Si ncerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



at\ w City of <Jf aaha& 
P.O. Box 67 

<ya.ehafa., c[)'t~on 97498 

April 24 , 1978 

Bruce A. Estes , Supervisor 
Survey- Certificate Section 
Water Resources Department 
555 13th Street , N. E . 
Salem , Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr . Estes : 

Ph. 547-3565 

RECEIVED 
APR2 61978 

WATER RESOURCES Dtpt 
SALEM, OREGON • 

File 38383 

In response to your letter of April 10th , I am en ­
closing a copy of City Ordinance 51 . I believe the 
first paragraph on the second page gives the informa ­
tion required for your records . 

Please let me know if it is not sufficient or if 
anything else is required . 

enc . 

Sincerely , 

~~ 
Michiko Ryan 
City Recorder 



RO BERT W . STRAUB 
C.OVU NOII 

\ 

• 
Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

City of Yachats 
P.O. Box 67 
Yachats, OR 97498 

ATTENTION: City Recorder 

Gentlemen, 

April 10, 1978 

PHONE 378-8508 

File 38383 

We have your application for the extension of the time limits to begin 
and complete permit 29018, which was filed in the name of Yachats l~ater 
District. This filing was for the use of 1. 0 cubic foo·t per second of 
water from Salmon Creek for municipal use. 

We will be glad to act on the application for extension of the time limits 
provided you can furnish the i nformation that we need to correct our 
nam i ng on the- permit. l~e need either a statement from you to th~~_fecJ ----- -Jo 
that the City of Yachats was in fact always a party of~the Yachats Water 
District or an assignment of the permit from the name of Yachats Water 
District to City of Yachats. An assignment form is enclosed for your 
use should that be the case . · 

Thank you very much. 

BAE:jt 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey-Certificate Section 



,,. 

TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

WM. BRUCE CHASE 
Chairman 

Eugene 

EMERY N. CASTLE 
Vice Chairman 

Corvallis 

ROBERT E. FULTON 
Burns 

HELEN GLENN 
Roseburg 

FRANK M. MacGRAW 
Ashland 

ARCHIBALD PYE 
Tillamook 

TED SUDERBURG 
Salem 

TUCSON H. MYERS, P.E . 
Director 

STATE WATER 
RESOURCES BOARD 

RECEIVED 
A~R ~ e 1974 

STAT NGINEER 
SAL M, OREGON 

1158 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3671 

Oreo 9741> 

ear r. eterso: 
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Mr. ne l • .Petersoc 
April %6, 1974 
t-a e 2 

We te-c;OIJQ(l!n,d yo tak c"lon i:e a d to you'l" water rt ht fiU.aga 
., aocm a, po•dble~ lf ve can oe f aoy assistant r t'ovlde 
addlUoul l11fo1:Mtloa, please ·do not h•altate to contact • at 
you~ eonTanlenc•. 

1' l /la 
!nclosu~ 
cc, ~ t• , gt11eer 

son H. tty rs, 1" • .•• 
'Dir1! tor 



RECE IVED 
ORDINANCE No . s· 1 

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY 

APR16 l918 
WA fttt flfSOURCts OtPT. 

SAL.IN_ OREGON • 

WHEREAS , there has been submitted to the City of Yachats, 

a proposal for annexation and consent there t o by al l owners of the 

territory contiguous to the City which is described be low ; 

WHEREAS , Ordinance No. 50 was passed , initiating the 

annexation of said territory , calling a hearing and di re cting that 

notice be given thereon , and since the hearing was held a t whi ch t ime 

a ll obj e ctions or r emonstran ces with r eference to said p ropo sed 

a nnexation we re conside red by the City Council and since t he body 

fee ls that annexation is to the bes t interest of the Ci ty and of t he 

contiguous territory, now, therefore , 

THE CI'rY OF YACHA"rS ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1 . Annexation Area . The following described contiguous 

territory is hereby proclaimed to be annexe d to the City of Yacha t s : 

That pQrtion of the southeast quarter of the southwest 
q uarter of Se ction 26 , T 14 s , R 12 W, W.M . , i n Linco l n 
County , Oregon , lying southerly of the centerline of the 
Yachats Rive r . 

Section 2. Re cord . The City Recorder shall s u bmi t to t he 

Secretary of State for the State of Oregon the followin g : 

1) A copy of this Ordinance , 
2) A copy of the State~ent of Consent of the land owners 

in the t e rritory annexed, and 
3) A copy of the Ordinance No . 50 dis pen s i ng with an 

e lection in the City on the question of ann e x a tion. 

The City Re corder shall also send a description by me te s 

and bounds, or legal subdivision, of the new bounda ries of the Ci t y 

Page 1 . Ordinance NO . ------
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Ray Cox Realty 
Box 226 
Yachate, OR 97498 

AT'l'BHl'IOlh Leon B. Oliver 

Dear a-. Oliver: 

July 20, 1976 

378-3066 

. P'ile 1S440 
20951 
38383 
47457 

The City of Yachate or the Yachate Water Dietrict bu on record in 
this office the following water righte. 

Certificate of water right recorded in Vol 121 Page 14104 in the 
name of Yachate Water Dietrict avid nee• the right to appropriate 
0.49 cubic foot per second of water frcm Horth C&pe Creek for muni­
cipal purpoeee with a priority date of July 211 1934. 

Certificate of water right recorded ~ft Vol\lN 161 Page 22933 in the . 
name of Yacbate Water Dietrict evidence• the right to appropriate 
2.0 cubic foot per eecond of water from Reedy Creek for municipal 
pu:rpoeee with a priority date of July 9,1945. · 

. . 

Water right pfflllt Ro. 29018 in the nae of Yachats Water Dietrict 
grant• the right to appropriate 2.0 cubic feet of water per nc:ond 
fram Salmon Creek for municipal purposes with a priority date of 
June 261 1963 for 1.0 cubic foot per 1econd of water and Auguat 22, 
1963 for 1.0 cubic foot per eecond of water. 

Water right permit Ho. 35219 in the name of Yachate Water Dietrict 
grant• the right to appropriate 3.0 cubic feet per aecond of water 
from Marke Creek for municipal purposes with a priority date of 
July 30, .1970. 

Copies of the certificate•, permits or map• of the above project 
could be furnieh d for the copying cost, payable in advance. 

sincerely, 

Frank Hopkin• 
Water lights Engineer 

FBtle 



LEON B. OLIVER, Broker 

[B 
REALTOR® 

"BUY OR SELL WITH CONFIDENCE" 

RAY COX REALTY 
BOX 226 

YACHATS, OREGON 97498 

BUSINESS PHONE 547-3316 

RESIDENCE PHONE 547-3314 

July 13, 76 

Office of State Engineer 
State of Oregon 
Salem, 99310 

AR a member of the Citv of Yachats, Water & Sewer Committee they 
gave me the job of contacting your office to· ascertain the existing 
water rights on various sources in our area. 

A check of the exi~ting water ri ~hts either for the City of Yachats 
or the Yfl~hats Water District woul<i be annreciaten. Tke Ci tv of' 
Yachats recently tnok over the Water Distric~ here and we feel 
that we need an update of any and all existing watAr rights. 

Wouln f!nnreciate 
a renort tn me. 
will be the 21Rt 
then it would be 

it very mnch if vou could reRearch this ann send 
The nAxt meeting of the Sewer a nd Water cnmmitee 
of Jul y so if you could get the informati nn before 
annreciaten. 

Please send the information to: Leon B. Oliver 
Box 226 
Yachats, Oregon. 97~98 

( 
JCnil_' 

f:, Q:.a0 

. . 1 '. ~01° J l,-l- 'J! _, t) 

WATEP- f<ZSOL'.~CES DEPT 
SAL'..· r-.· ... son 



Yachats Water District 
Yachats, Oregon 9?498 

Gentlemen: 

September 21, 1970 

This will acknowledge your application for an extension 
of the time limits in which to begin and complete construction and 
make complete application of water under the terms of your permit 
No. 29018 and your check for $5.00 for which our receipt No. 18510 
was returned to you earlier. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been 
exercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the 
time limits to begin and complete construction and make complete 
application of water are being extended to October 1, 1972. A copy 
of the order of the State Engineer en~ered September 21, 19?0, ap­
proving this application is enclosed. 

slv 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 

38383 



CE I E 
CE IVE JU i~ 970 

JLIL301970 STAT EE GtNEER 
S TATE ENGINEER SALEM. O REGON 

Application No . .... ~ .~? ....... . 

S AL M ORE 3 0 Jtpplication for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: -P 15 70 

I , ... fA .c.H..A.T~ .. ..J,/A.r.P..~ ... J)., .. ~.IR.J .. ~T. .... , of .... L.1A1.t..t?.bt.j ...... C.o.;;_4~.~~ .. .. ~).. ~~ N 

state of ........ 0 .. "f:...!f: .. (q_.<?..l./ ................................... , am the owner and holder of Permit No . .. ?.9.9.1.~ ............ , to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before .. ✓.4..L .. f,. .... /... ........................................... , 19./£ and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before .sJ .1/. .. ?:: .. Y.. ... L ....................................... , 19/Y.~ 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year: 

........ ....... .... ~A,1£ ........ ........... ..... .... .......................................... ........................................................................................... . 

and did the following work prior to last year: ... ..... .. .. .... .. ........ ........................ ..... .... ............ .... ... .. .. .... .. .......... .. .. .. .. ... .. .. 

costing $ .. .... .... .. ... ........... .. , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ .................... .. ..... .. 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .. .lf/P..&.;;[. ....................... . 

beginning construction 

{
c~ete..c.:on.stF-ae-t-ieR-W&Pk } . . . . · . 

I am unable to }'B.!l.ke campleta..application of-wa.ter w1thm the reqmred time, for the followmg 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit: ... T..JJ..~ .... .. J)..rs .T..~.!.~.1. .... ..l.~ ... .. . ld.-1.K .!.1/. .6. ........ S .r.4f.i)L£..$ ....... TtL ....... i1.CP.~P .. . 

.. TJl:.6. .... JJ5.:.5 .T.. ... .. ?R.~;$.1.il.h!Z. ..... .S.t?.!.B.P.#.. ..... r2.E.. .... .l-¥.'.'1.T..gg_ .. o .. ... F.~L.Gr. 1./Jl.~~i?.!.tl.. § ... ... ..5.T.4..P.l!P 

4 .g.E-...... ~ih.tl..G.: .... e.ttN.b .. 4.~ .T.&.i?. ..... .. £.~.K ... .7..ij/~ ... ... P..4/.15 . .P..~.~ .'?.) ... f• .:-?. ... A ... l:..~:$..~!-,,T.. ... .5.i!~.T.!?!IT JP.A( 

.o.F .... Tlf.1..~ ....... ?i1 .. 5.~ . .t.T.. ..... df.t/.s..T. .. .. J~ ..... d1A.11i..TA!.!l.!JA .. ....... T..l:!.t~ ..... SR..J!..5 .~.€ .... 11!1?: .. . .ii 0 

. ./.P..T ..... ld.t.~.& ..... T/J. ....... :?.d.1:-,.~ .... P!f.r .... A.r. ... }~.~?..§!J!.T .. .. .................... ............................................ ... .. ..... . 
(U additional space Is requi red , a ttach separate sh eet) t; 

~S\}\'V $5.00 FEE P ID // (A fee of $2:00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) 
~ od 

REC. N O • .L.8.:2./ Q.__, -z9¢ $/& ~-t. o/t (OVER) 

DATE ___ !//.z/..7a_. :<;¢q.4i, / ~ _'(~'f_~io 
<;; Cl th\. 

1il' + 



'""· .. ~-. -~ . 
- ... _ .. .... • "'•.';'" ;o.. .. ... 

.... - . ~ 

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 
beg inning construction { ~~:~~=!~0

:p;t~:~:::u~t::t::rk} under said permit to ........... V.1../~ .. V .... / ..... .... .................. ... ....... , 19f,< .. 
(Strike ou t phrase not applicable) f .. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ... tJ~···················· ·························· lss. 

County o~ ............... ........ ............... ... ~ 

I, .... ~~~.,);; .. ~J'"!.~~<f'..~ ................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time ; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. ' · 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. J.L~ ... day of :$.s:.~kLc 
······· ······ ···· ··········· ···· ······· ············ ···· ··· ··• 1970 

·~---t:..:A?. ·~ ····················· 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .... )./#.. ...... day of ...... ............ ... . ... ............ , 19 .. /G) 

£J1,C)~ ···························· ······ Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires ~ .... //-··· '/'/.../.- .;. ............. . 

[Notarial Seal] 

SP • l 2927•119 



Yachats · ater Distr i ct 
Yachats 
Ore,;on 97498 

Ger tler ,.en : 

August 2u , 1970 

This vd.11 ackno\lledge return of t he a r plication for 
e2-..'tension of the t iwe lir:its to begin c onstr uction under penr.it 
No . 29018 . This application is s t ill not been completed on the 
reverse side under l!UfidG.vit of /\pplicant 11 and there is no spe-­
cific date t o which you are r e1:ues t ing extension . I aL again 
ret urninG the a; plicatL . .m to you so it may be complet ed and proper 
action taken . 

i;e will ·write se ,arately regardi ni the applicati on you 
1:ia.de f or an ot her :;.: err:it . 

TJ:Feo 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
·\ssistant 

383FJJ 



T. C. Schwartz, Secretary 
Yachats Water District 
Yachats , Oregon 97498 

Dear Mr. Schwartz: 

June 16, 1970 38383 

The application for extension of the time limits under the 
District ' s permit 29018 you sutmitted is not completed an the reverse 
side. Nat only should the affidavit of applicant be completed but 
the time to which you wish the permit extended should be entered. I 
am returning this and proper action will be taken when it is returned 
in the completed fann. 

Apparently you have an old fee schedule as the application 
sutmitted to appropriate water from Marks Creek was only accompanied 
by S14.0• which is not sufficient fee to file the application. As 
prepared for the appropriation of 3.0 cubic fee t per second, t he ap­
plication requires an examination fee of $15.00 and a recording fee 
of $4.•0 of which you have submitted 114.DD. If you will submit the 
additional $5.•0 , the application can be filed. 

The application and map locate the diversion point in ref­
erence to a bench mark which is not sufficient information. It is 
necessary to locate the diversion in reference to a survey corner 
such as section comer or quarter comer. lhder Item 8 of the app~i­
cation , the area of use as shown an the map must be listed by township , 
section , and range , and parts of sections. 

I am returning the application and map so they can be re­
sutmitted with the corrections made along with the additional fee of 
S5.00. I am enclosing our receipt 18950 for the fee of $14.00 you 
did submit. This has been placed in a pending account and will be 
transferred to the file when the application and additional money is 
sutmitted. 

TJ:slv U 
Enclosures ') 

Very truly yours , 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



Yachats water District 
Yachats, 
Oregon 97498 

Gentlemen: 

RE: 38383 

April 14, 1970 

This will acknowledge your letter regarding permit 
number 29018 and a fee of $5. 00 for an extension of time for 
which our receipt rrumber 18510 is enclosed. 

I am enclosing the proper forms for making applica­
tion for extension of the time limits . I have added "beginn­
ing of construction" in the proper places . Under the circum­
stances the application cannot be filled completely but you 
could include the statement as to what studies or engineering 
has been made and also at the bottom of the front page a 
statement that the district does need the water and wishes to 
maintain the permit . The affidavit on the reverse side must 
also be completed. I have marked the form to indicate that 
the fee has been paid . 

I am enclosing the proper form for making applica­
tion -for the permit to appropriate water from Marks Creek 
as requested. Also included is a copy of the rules and 
regulations of the State Engineer . 

TJ:mfb 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



YACHATS WATER DISTRICT . IVE 
YACHATS , OREGON APR 1 1970 

State ngineer 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Sir: 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, OREGON 

April 6 , 1970' 

This is to inform you that the Yachats Water District 
is developing plans to obtain the best suitable additional 
source of water . 

s a result of this planning , no development has been begun 
on Salmon Creek permit No . 29018 , under file no . 38383 as of 
this date . 

The District hopes .to retain the permit intact , until studies 
are completed . 

In addition to this a r equest for filing application is s 
submitted for a possible additional source on Marks Creek , 
al o a tributary of the Yachats River . 

The anticipated appropriation would be at about the 250 ft . 
elevation nea r Eastern boundary line of Section 
31 T. 14 s, R. 11 W., W. M. Lincoln County 

The Water Board hopes for a favorable early reply . 

Very truly yours , 

,-1· a 1 .__,,...,___ 
) . l ,.- ~ 
T. C. Schwartz , Seer try 
Yachats Water District 



achats '1-1ater District 
Yachats 
Oregon 97498 

Gentlemen: 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 97310 

'larch 25 , 1970 

REFE" TO 

FILE NO. ~3e~3CJ,J84'3+----

According to the terms of your permit No. 29018, which is for the 
apr ropr iati o of 2 . 0 cubic feet of water per second from Salmon Creek for 
r.unic i pal use, 
complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1969 . 

Complete application of water means the application of water 
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the 
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the 
perrnittee intends to cover under the tenns of the pennit. If water has 
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of 
completion as set forth in the letter accompe.nying your permit and also 
in our postal card of October 30, 1969 . 

ORS 5 37. 260 provides thats ''Whenever the time within which 
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has 
expired a.nd the owner of the permit fails or refuses within 
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of 
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and 
537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by 
registered mail, order the oancelation of the permit.*il-ll-*" 

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby 
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days 
from the date of this letter, the pennit(s) may be canceled without 
further notice. 

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project 
described by the permit~ we would appreciate it if you would so advise. 
If the property involved has changed hands and any pa.rt of the project 
has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new 
owner a.nd advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be 
furnished upon request. 

Form 100 
Certified 
Return receipt requested 

Very t~ yours, 

~/~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



Yachats Water District 
Yachats, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

38383 

September 16, 1968 

This will acknowledge your application for an extension of 
the time limits in which to begin and complete construction and 
make complete application of water under the terms of your permit 
No. 29018 and your check in the amount of $5 for which our receipt 
No. 11022 is enclosed. 

The application indicates reasonable diligen6e has been ex­
ercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the 
time limits ·to begin and complete construction and make complete 
application of water are being extended to October 1, 1969 and a 
copy of the order of the State Engineer dated September 16, 1968 
approving this application is enclosed. 

slh 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By \ 
Trevor Jones -
Assistant 



e I 
2M- 8-64 G I f 

s -ER Application No ... )~.3.~.r ...... . 
ON 

Application for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: ,· ~ . -1-- r D ~ l 
'?L~ ~ JJ~ -U~ I, · ·rtn"· ·· ·· ·· · ······· ·· ·· ··· · · · · ·· · · · ··· · · · · ·· · · · ··· · ··· · · · · · ··· ·· · · ·· · · · · · · ··· · · ····· · · • of ··· · -{7-· · ············•· · ······ · · ··· ····· · · · · · ·· · ··· · ·· · ·· ·· ··· ·· ···· · ···· · ········· · 

state of ·····~············· ······························• am the owner and holder of Permit No . ..... ?.9.QJ~ .......... , to 

appropr iate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ........................................ /.0 .. ~ .. I... ... ~ .......... , 19~.£, and complete application of water is required to be 

t o- I C1o made on or before ... ................ .................................. ..... ....... ... , 19 ........ . 

costing $ ..... .... ................. .. , and I estimate the cost of completion to be$ ..... ..... ................. .. 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ........ .......... .... ... .................... . 

begin construction woV 

{
@ompktc eensh action wor } . . . . . 

I am unable to make complete appli:cati:on of water w1thm the reqmred time, for the followmg 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) $ 

reasons, to wit: ......... ...... Ji"?c ~ M,, ~ 4 .... · .... .. .... ~ .h::f~ .. ~ 
~~ J .Vw ~ ---- .. , . -- -.. -. -- . -- ... -- -- ------------- . -. -... -.. -..... -.. -.. -.. -.. -- .. ---- . ----- .... .. -- . -.. ----.. - ... -.... --- .... --. -- -... -.............. -- . -. -... ---. ----- . -----. -----.. ------. ---- -.. -... .. -. --. ---.. 

$5.oo F EE PAID 

R FC . NO. __ UO d,ol. 
D A T E __ 8 _-_L!.e.: __ (qB 

-,k- (li additional space Is r equir ed , attach separate sh eet) 

? ?,()t) 
(A fee of~ for each permit involved must accompany this application .) 

(OVER) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{ :.::.~~::::~~~JII,r:~der said permit to 7)/4 tj_ , 19 .... . 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

ST ~::n~: ~~--:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::: f ss. 
I , ____ _ ___________ __ __ __ ____ t:t_~j{)_~------------, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 

read the a ove and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this __ _____ f ____ __ ___ day of -~ ---··- ·· ·· ··· ·· 

-·--·-- -··-- ·-------·-·- --··--·-·---· -· -· -·----····-·--·---- , 19~_i_, 

J.C~lb¾•· ·················· 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ %_ ____ "!._( ___ day of -···---······- ·· ··-·-/l_c) __ fu _______ __ __________ , 19. __ t _. f 

✓~'u!,~ .......... . 
~ Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires?no/J.4JfZc:J 
[Notarial Seal] 

S P • 12927-119 



Yachats Water District 
------- Yachats 

Oregon 97498 

Gentlemen: 

38383 

April 5, 1968 

In February of 1967 , we had some correspondence with the Yachats 
Hater District regarding the extension of time limits to permit jfo . 29018 
for the appropriation from Sal mon Creek for municipal use . The proP,er 
fonn for making applica tion was furnished but never completed and sub­
mitted to us . 

If the District wishes to maintain t his permit, an application 
for extension of the time limits to begin and complete construction and 
complete the use of water should -immediately be made . I am enclosing the 
proper fom with the pro per numbers entered and added to so as to include 
beginning of construction as well as completion . 

You will note that the completed application also requires a 
fee of $5. 00 . 

TJ:lsa 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. '!.'HEELER 
State Engineer 

By Trevor Jones 
Assistant . 



\ 

\ 

Yachats 1Jater-District 
Box 231 
Yachats , Oregon 97498 

Gentlemen: 

March 3, 1967 

The Yachats Nater District should make application for extension 
of t he t i me limits to begin and complete the project under permit No. 29018 
if they wish to maintain the pe:rmit and still have some intention of 
carrying out the project . 

I am enclosing an application on which I have added the entry 
for beginning of construction. This form should be ,filled out in 
reasonable detail to show what, if anything, has been done under this 
i:s,rticular permit, inoludin r engineering, what the future plan of the 
District is , and any other information which may be applicable . 

TJ:py 

.:.'nclosure 

Very truly yours , 

CIUI S L. ·11 ESL Il 
State :2ngineer 

By 
Trevor Jones, Assistant 



State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

VE 
I ;.. j';JQ7 

S . TE ENGINEER 
SA' V OREGON Feb . 20 , 1967 

At the present time the Yachats Water Board is in the process 
of searching out the best and most economical additional water 
supply. There are several such sources available to us, 
including the Salmon Creek site. In as much as we have been 
very limited financially , we are not now in a position to expand 
as we would like . Therefore we are asking an extension of as 
much time as is possible under the permit we now have . No 29018 . 

The additional time would allow us to complete the survey now 
under way. 

Very truly yours , 
Yachats Water District 



STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 97310 

January 25, 1967 

According to the terms 
a propriation of 2.0 c bic f t 
for u.nic 1 u e, 

of your permit No. 29018 , tor t 
r second o r ro~ ~ on Cra k 

complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 196 • 

Complete application of water means the application of water 
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In t he 
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands t he 
permittee intends t o cover under the tenns of the permit. If water has 
been used, you should prompt ly submit notice describing the extent of 
completion as set fo rth in the letter accompe.nying your permit and also 
in our postal card of Octo r , 196 p 

ORS 537.260 provides thats "Whenever the time within which 
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has 
expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within 
three months thereaf ter to submit to the State Engineer proof of 
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.2 30 and 
537,250, the State Engineer ma.y, after 60 days' notice by 
registered mail, order t he cancelation of the permit.*~*" 

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby 
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days 
from the date of this letter, t permit(e) may be canceled without 
further notice • 

... f r o ... - E.._ 3• reasou you ,._ ,J no longer interested in the _project 
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. 
If the property involved has changed hands and any part of the pro ject 
has been complet ed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new 
owner and advise us of hi e name and address. An assignment form will be 
furnished upon request . 

Tl1 
rorm 100 
Otriifild 
Return :receipt 

Very t~ yours, 

~/~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



Yachats \·.ater District 
Yachats 
Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

1'ovember 12., 1963 

This will acknowledge your letter of November 8 ., 1963, 
submtting the 4,10 recording fee necess:::.ry to application m.un­
bered 38383 . Our recei J t numbered 40223 is enclosed . 

Your application numbered 38383 now t ppears to be in 
satisfactory form to be consid,er ed for approval by issuance of 
a p rmit with the next group. 

egw 

Jihclosure: Receipt No. 40223 

Very truly yours ., 

C .. RIS L. uHEELER 
State "Engineer 

By 
Vclter ~ - Perry., Assistant 

38383 



Yachats w~ter District 
Ya.chat.a 
Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

October 14, 1963 

This 'Will acknowledge your letter of October 9, 1963, 
acivising of the quantity of water to be appropru:.ted frcm Salmon 
Creek under applic tion nur.ibered .38383 . 

The application now appears to be in satisfactory form 
to be considered for approval by issuance of a permit upon receipt 
of adciitionnl recording fees in the sum of tlO. 

The fees necessary to your application as it is now 
written ar o a $10 examination fee, a $10 recordtng fee for the 
firs~ cubic foot of water per secor-d to be apprcprinted, and a 
$2 recroding fee for the second cubic foot of water per second 
to be appropriated . You have to date submitted $12 in fees . 

WNP:egw 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
tlalter N. Perry, Assistant 

3838.3 



YACHATS WATER DISTRICT 
YACHATS, OREGON 

Oct. 9 , 1963 

State Engi nee r 
516 Public Ser vice Building 
Salem, regon 97310 

Dear Sir: 

On a resolution passed by the Yachats Water Boa r d dated 9/6/63 
at its regular meeting your recommendation was followed: 

That application numbered 38383 be am.mended to provide for the 
appropriat i on of no more than 2 cubic feet of water per second 
from Salmon Creek to makeup any deficiency in Reedy Creek . 

I might hastin• to add that the Yachats Wa t er District did not 
intentionall desire to over subscribe in water appropriation . 

We wish to thank you for your patience in t his matter and sincerely 
hope we have f ulfilled t he necessar y requirements . 

if,-~~~-
Secreta ry 
Yachats Water 



'YeohGt•• Oregon 
17 Auguat 1963 

Salem Printtng Blu•print Oo., lno, 

•7a Ferry StMet 

Sale • Oregon. 

Gentlemen, 

Pleas• -~ tor th• Yachats We.ttr DistrS.et ooplea 

or the •no1ose4 print ,as tollo-a, 

1 Print 
1 R•prod lbl• 

$ Print• 
l iepro4uoibl• 
Original 

oo Walter .Peri'y 
WateP R eoutoea I>epartment 

(O.U.•er to W•lt•r P•rf7 
ff&t$r Reeouroea D-,pq.r-tment 
OBtl.oe ot Stai. Sng1n••• > 

all with •tatem.nt tor expen,t 
to Ted. Sohwsrts. Seoy, 

Yaohats Water Dletr1ot 
l aohat1, Ore on 

Very truly y<tut"e, 

! ed Schwarts 



Yachats ~·,ater District 
Yachats 
Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

September 12, 1S63 

This will acknowledge receipt of returned application numbered 
38383, a superseding copy, and the accompanying reproducible Lap . 

38383 

The superseding copy of your application has been exal!ined and 
there appears to be soI:le question regarding the quantity of water which 
you propose to aprrorriate. You state that you wish to appropriate 4 

· cubic feet of water per second fro:o Sal.con Creek which is to be 
supplemental to the 2 cubic feet of water per second fror.. the Reedy 
Creek appropriation. This would indicate that you propose to make a 
total appropriation of 4 cubic feet of water per second, 2 cubic feet 
of water 1✓er second fron• Heedy Creek and 2 cubic feet of l•Jatt.r· per 
second from SaJ.1r.on Creek with an additional quantity to be appropriated 
from Salli.on Creek, making up any deficiency in the flow of Heedy Creek . 
In iten. 10 Qt'" the application, you state that the estimated population 
of Yachats in 1970 will be 1,000 people. Since the national average 
consm:.ption of water on a per capita basis is in the neighborhood of 
150 gallons per day per person , it appears that you have applied for 
an excessive quantity of water. If you ap1,ropriated 300 gallons per day on 
on a per capita basis, the 2 cubic feet of water 1,er second frou. Heedy 
Creek should provide adequate water for over 4,300 persons. The 
additional 2 cubic feet of water per second fron, Salmon Creek should 
then provid~ , sufficient water for approximately 8,600 persons. 

i:e do not Hish to restrict your appropriation of water if you 
can place this water to a beneficial use, but from the inforoation you 
have sub1dtted it does not appear that you have a require.n:.ent for all 
of the 2 cubic feet of water per second that you have a right to divert 



Yachats Water District -2- September 12., 1963 

from Reedy Creek, and since your application states that it is your 
intention to supplenent this right or vake up any deficiency in the 
now of Reedy Creek, I suggest that applir.ation numbered 38383 be 
amended to provide for the appropriation of no n.orc than 2 cubic 
feet of water per second fron: Salmon Creek to make up any deficiency 
in Reedy Creek. i,e are withholding further action on your application 
for thirty days pending your reply. 

··NP:ek 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. \ HLELER 
State Lngineer 

By 
i-ialter N. Perry, Assistant 



State Engineer 

Yachats Water District 
Yachats, Oreg. 

Water Resources Department 
516 Publio ~ervioe Building 
Salem 10. Oregon. 

Att'n. Walter N. Perry: 

June 25, 1963 

Re: File 38383 
Your letter Aprl. 29, 1963 

In line with your telephone suggestion of this 

date I am retunning herewith our original Application No. 38383 tor 

a reindorsement extending the date tor re-tiling trcm July lat. to 

September 1st. ot this year. 

The purpose of this request is to pennit the completion of a 

survey of Salmon Creek and to complete negotiations for such easement• 

or acquisitions as may be approved by the District . We have not yet 

determined the length of supply line necessary to connect the existing 

supply line and a diversion point on the Salmon Creek at about the 

same elevation as the Reedy creek diversion. Nor have we determined 

what quantities of side water may be entering Salmon Creek between 

those points. 

An alternate diversion point would be one much lower (about 

600 feet above the mouth of the creek). An economic analysis will 

determine whether a ptmping installation at the lower point will be 

a better ohoioe than a gravity froa from the higher point. 

To complete the engineering and to negoitate an easement and 

or a purchase arrangement, will require· an extension of at least 60 

days from July 1st. 1963. We 

\) request. 

f\\-l~ I~ 
'v { ,\/\ J 

,.,~ 00 
y 

, t ) 

Ted Sohwartz 
Secretary Y. W.D. 

llOYd 



3838.3 

YACHATS WATER DISTRICT 
Yachats 
Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

April 29, 196.3 

' . ... ' ...... t 
. ... " , 

,. r !t • ~ 

'Ibis will acknowledge receipt 
.3838.3 

,,. 1"" • "'' of returned. applicat.1on ,numbered · · . · 
- .. . .. t• ... ,, ., 

. . . • ' . 
~· '!he application has been re-examined and it is noted that"'It 

.. · ,~ -~4 ·1µa,s not been canpleted by' showing the. location of the point of 
diversion by coordinate distances or by distance and bearing in 

.. reference fr<lll a government survey ,corner . Its 8 has· not been can­
pleted indicating the quarter-quarter sections within which the water 
will be used. To assis:t. -you in completion of this itan, pencil no­
tations have been made on the application form. 

Items 12 through 14 must be compfeted, as this information is 
required. by statute. We are, therefore, returning your application 
number,ed--3.8.38.3 for completion and have endorsed it, so that in order 
to retain its date o! priorit7 it must be returned to this office 
on or before July 1, 196.3. 

For your convenience we are enclosing a new application form 
upon which 7ou may- sul:mit a superseding copy of application .38383. 
If this is done, you should be sure to also return the original 
appl ication within the time limits endorsed thereon. 

ft'NP:JJ1€P 

Enclosures: application returned 
new application form . 

VeI7 truly 7ours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State lingineer 

By: 
Walter N. Per'f7 
Assistant 

.. 



MEMO March 20., 1963 

Mr. Schwartz from Yachets was in this office March 

20, 1963 and stated that t he Yachef(;s Water District is pre­

pared to complete their application., file number 38383 in the 

near future. The application 16S endorsed so that in order 

to retain its date of priority it must be returned to this 

office on or before June 21., 1963. 'I'he application was handed 

to Mr. Schwartz. 

WNP/gee 



Februar.r 25, 196:5 

Taohats Water District 
Yachats, Oregon 

Gentlemens 

We have rec i T d from Mr. David Ward and Mr. •• L. 
Green af'tidavit regarding nonuse of water for fish culture 
p.1rpos a in the NW',14 S4,i. or Section 26, ~ownship 14 South, 
Range 12 West, w.M., under the provisions of the water right 
evidenced b7 the certificate recorded at page 11966, State Record 
of Water Rights Certificates, in the name or R. B. Miller. 

To initiate proceedings ror cancelation or a water 
right or a portion of a water right under the provisions ot 
ORS 540.631, ve must give notice of the intended proceedings 
to th legal owner and to the occupant or the lands to which 
the ri ti appurtenant. 

We have been adTised by the Lincoln Count7 Assessor 
that th owner ia Rugh Miller Sh :rwood, Jr., Box 205, 
Yachats, Oregon. 

~ would appreciate it it 7ou would adTiae us whether 
the property is occupied and if ao whether Hugh Miller Sherwood, 
Jr., is the occupant oi; if so eone lee is oocupying ·the propert7, 
it you could ad'fise us th occupant's name and mailing address. 

l(heh 

Ver.r tmly 7oura, 

CHRIS L. \i/HEELER 
State Engl.near-

ll7 
Ja ea w. Carrer, Jr., Assistant 

15191 
38~3 



February 18, 1963 

Yachats Water District 
Yachats, 
Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

This will acknowledge your application for a per­
mit to appropriate 1 cubic foot of water per second from 
Salmon Creek for municipal purposes, a reproducible map, 
two affidavits and fees in the sum of $12 for which our 
receipt numbered 36932 is enclosed. 

The application has been examined and filed under . 
file number 38383. Before it may be considered for approval 
by issuance of a permit it must be completed as follows: 

Item Four: The point at which the water will be 
diverted from Salmon Creek must be located by co­
ordinate distances or by distance and bearing in 
reference from an established identified Government 
Survey Corner and further identified as being within 
a particular quarter quarter section. 

Item Eight: The quarter quarter sections within 
which the water will be used must be identified. 

Items Twelve thru Fourteen: These items must be 
completed with dates. 

• 

Since you indicate that the application was submitted 
in preliminary fo:nn and that you are proceeding with the gather­
ing of data necessary to complete the application, we will hold 
the application in this office without further action for a per­
iod of 90 days. At the expiration of this time period, the ap­
plication will be returned to you for completion. 

WNP/gee 
Enc: 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter N. Perry, Assistant 

38383 



Yachats Water District 
Yachats 
Oregon 

38383 

January 16, 1964 

38383, permit No . 29018 'With blueprint . 
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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON 

Lincoln County 

IN THE HATTER OF AN APPLICATION ) 
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO BEGIN ) 
AND COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION AND ) 
HAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF ) 
WATER UNDER PERMIT NO. 29018 ) 
IN THE NAME OF YACHATS WATER ) 
DISTRICT - ) 

The Yachats Water District ie the holder of pennit No. 29018 

which grants the right to appropriate not to exceed 2.0 cubic feet per 

second of water from Salmon Creek for municipal use. 

The District has advised ths State Engineer that the appro­

priation has not been made as described in the pennit, but it is the 

District's desire to preserve the right for this developnent. 

The District has further advised that they have done some 

surveying and planning. 

It is believed that it will be consistent with the public 

interest to grant said extension. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the time limits 

to begin and complete construction and make complete application of 

water under pennit No. 29018 be extended to October 1, 1972. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 21st day of September, 1970. 

/a/ CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

i 

\ 



BEFORE THE STATE EM>INEER Or OREGON 

Lincoln County 

IN THE MATTER Or AN APPLICATION 
rOR EXTENSION Or TIME TO BEGIN 
AND COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION AND 
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION Or 
WATER UNDER PERMIT NO. 29018 
IN THE NAME Or YACHATS WATER 
DISTRICT 

The Vachets Water District is the holder of psnnit No. 29018 

which grants the right to appropriate not to exceed 2.0 ·cubic feet par 

second of water from Salmon Creek for municipal use. 

The District has advised the State Engineer that the appro­

priation hes not been made es described in the psrmi t, b·ut it is the 

District ' s desire to preserve the right for this development. 

The District hes further advised that they have done some 

surveying and planning. 

It is believed that it will be consistent with the public 

interest to grant said extension. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the time limits 

to begin and complete construction and meke complete application of 

water under pennit No. 29018 be extended to October l, 1969. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, thie 16tb day of September, 1968. 

/a/ CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 
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Permit No . ....................... . 

AT,:: L !GINEEf< *APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
ALE~ , Oil.EGCN 

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

I , .......... Ya.oh!l.ts .. .Wa.t.e.r. ... i:li.atl'.i.c:l. ................................................. . 
(Name of appllcan\) 

of .................... J.a.chJl..ts., .... t.in11gln. .. Q.9.Jm..~ ., ... 9.rll.&RXl ........................... . 
(MalliDC addreu) 

State of ..................................................................... , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the 

following described public waters of the State af Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS: 

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is . .... S.i.lm.on ... Qr.'s'.!!K ................................................................. .. 
(Name ol stream) 

...................................................................................... , a tributary of .X.!'c9h!!1a.J!l -Y:!U· ...... 
1,0 ofs mi n . or' 

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ..... f.:!..\!Y! ... 2f ... §.-t;r..~.":JII 

cubic feet per second . ....... S.).PP..+.~]l)!!.lli!'c1 ... t9. .. ~~!/.9':£ ... 9.r..".'c!'!!f .. !!P.E!.9.I!.!:i.'!-:li.l-.9.~, ... :;:t~:\ ~ ...... t-\.Q.,~y.e.(L9..!!'l.~A~ · 
{lf water ls to be used from more than one source, ctve quantlt, ~m each) 

.. 3. The use to which the water is to be applied is ........... !-l~JQ~.P.!!.L ........................................................... . 
(Jrrtsat.lon, power, mlnlnl'. , manufacturlna, domutlc supplies, etc. ) 

4. The point of diversion is located .................. ~ . ................ and ................ ~ ................. from the ............... . 
(N. orS.) (E.orW.) 

corner of .. ..(Not .. dete rmi ned- .. see .. Remarks . ) ........................................................................................................ .. 
(Seclion or subdlvtsl.on) 

( ll preferable, ctn d1nance and bearlnr t.o leCUon comer) 

being within the .. :::.~.=~~·=·~~~.~ .. ~:~:.:~'1.i..J/J45.£..}4.~;•;:~.'•.: ... :.H .. ~L> Tp . ................... .../1.~ _ . J (Glve smallest lesal subdlv15ion) l (H . or S .) 

R.!J.W. ............. , w. M., in the county of ......... : .................... £.1..a.~l~ .......... .. 
(E. orW.) 

s. The ..................................... Piee .. Line ........................................ to be .... (see .. Remarks) ............................ . 
(Ma1n ditch. canal or pipe line) (Mlle• or feet) 

in length, terminating in the .... NW¼ ... Qf'. ... S.l'i¼ .................................... of Sec . ....... ?.!L .............. , Tp . .. .+.1'!?.<?~b-......... , 
(Smallest lesal subdlvlllon) (N. or S. ) 

R . ........... la .. Y!~.s.t ... , W . M .. the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map. 
(E. orW.) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 
Diversion Works-

6. ( a) Height of dam .................................. feet, length on top ................. .. 

................................ feet; material to be used and character of construction ........ .. 

rock and bTush, Umber crib, etc., wut.eway ove r or around dam} 

.. ..... feet, length at bottom 

(Loose rock, ooDCrete, maaonry, 

(b) Description of headgate .. 1!:9.:t ... 1.~:ti!!.r.m~ti.~1::: .. !1.'i'.~ ... l<!!!!½'.f.!<=!1 .................................................................. .. 
{'nmber, concrtt.e, etc. , number and liu of openinp) 

( c) If water is to be pumped give general description .1!:~:t ... ~.e.1;.~.!:!"!:~~~ ........... ....................................... . 
(Slze and type o f pump) 

--··········-· ·· (Siu and type of enKtne or motor to be used. total head water l! to be lifted, etc. ) 

•A dlf!eren\ form of applic•tlon Is provided where ston.se worka are contemplated . 

.. Application for permits to appropriate water for the a:eneratlon of electrlclty, with the exceptlnn of munlcl.pal!Ues, mu.rt be made to the 
Hydroelectric Commlaloil. Either of the above forms may be secured, without 0051. to1ether w ith tnltrucUons by add.reutnc the State z:n,.tneer, Salem, 
Onaon. 



Canal System or Pipe Line---

7. ( a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from 

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line ) 

...... feet ; depth of water .... 

............... .. f eet; width on bottom 

........ feet; grade .. ..... .. .. feet fall per one 
thousand feet. 

(b) At . . ......... miles from headgate : width on top (at water line) .... . 

... .................. fee t; width on bottom . ... ..... feet; depth of water 

grade . .......... .... feet fall per one thousand feet. 

(c) Length of pipe, ... µ.; size at intake, ...................... in .; size at 

. ........ feet; 

. ........... µ. 

from intake ... . ... ........... in.; size at place of use ... . 

intake and place af use, . .. µ. Is grade uni form? .... 

... in.; di fference in elevation between 

Estimated capacity, 

. J:t&J,9. .. ~~~-'· ··· · sec. µ . . _ 5~ hj. d, n f~j T' -;; Jq6ff 
8. Locatwn of area to be irrigated, or place of use ······- ····e.···m_qp .......... · ~ , ..... V.ft ............. •✓. .-ri.'1, I- .,,~f, 

'l'ownshlp 
Nortll or South 

z .~J.eo1 
W'\l t.,n,.eti. M• ndlan 

/ 

( a) Character of soil ..... 

Section Fp,rty-acre Tr-act 

7 

(U more ~ce require,d, •ttach separate sheet) 

(b) Kind of crops raised .................................... . 

Power or Mining Purposes-

. .,, I V~.•.1..n-f< 11,(:,Ji"v /IS , 

9. ( a) Total amount of power to be developed ....... .......................... . . ......... theoretical horsepower. 

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ···········-······-············ .. ... sec.µ. 

( c) Total fall to be utilized ····························•-············ ............ feet . 
(Head) 

( d) The nature of the works by means of which t power is to be developed .... 

( e) Such works to be located in ............ ·······-··························· 
(Leaal subdivialon) 

....... of Sec. 

TP· · ·········- ········· ..... ,R . ......... . 
(No. N. or S.) (N o. E . orW.) 

.M. 

(f ) Is water to be returned any stream? ....................... . 
(Ye• or No) 

( g) I f so, name strea and locate point of return ................. .. .................... . 

.......................... .......... , Sec. ···························-······ ·• Tp . ................................ , R. 
'(No. N.orS.) 

.......... ... ...... ,W.M. 
{No . E . or .W.) 

(h) The us to which power is to be applied is ·····················································- ····························· 

( i ) T e nature of the mines to be served···-···············-······-······················- .......................... . 



Municipal or Domestic Supply-

10. ( a) To supply the city of . .......... Yacna ts, .. Lincoln .. County , Oregon .. (Unincorporated )···-··· 

......... l,.Jn9.9.+J! .......................... County, having a present population of ........ 3.0.9. ......................................................... . 
(Name of) 

and an estimated population of ......... XS.<J························-··· in 19.7.0. ... . 

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ....... /1.P.P .. 300services .1963 

J'AnsWec QU'5Uom 11, u, 13, and lt In au cases) 

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $ .. ·-··········· ...................... . 

12. Construction work will begin on or before _ ...................... . 

13. Construction work will be completed on or before ····················································· ······•···-····················· 

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ·································•··············-

✓G~~ 
~~ ... 7J.;J;.~7£J:::~ ........ _ .. . 

Remarks: ..... . Af:ter ... c.anfi r.m!itio.n. .. of. . .11 ... W!!.tllr ... .r.ig).\J; ... Q!J. ... ~.11,;\mQD ... ~X.~~.~-·i.~ .. .h!'.9,!. ... ~ .. . 

-···············s.tudy ... af ... the .. .cr.eek .. p.ro.fil.e .. :llil.l ... lm .. ma.de ... tll ... g.e.t.e.1:@.@ ... :\:Jl!! ... !\~.Y'..;.~.abili ty of·······- ··· 

................ div.er:t~ .. -,,,,a:t.er ... a.t .. a. .. l .e1re.l...e.d.e.q1.u1t.e ... t .Q .. in.s.llr.'L.!/-... 1s.r.!!Y.!:\:Y._.n9yL a,S, compared ........... . 

-··············t.o .. a .. hoost.e.r .. pllDlp ... ins:tall.ation •..... ln...this. .. .s.t.@.y ... Qll.!lff .i.ge r a t ion .. wi 11 .. be ····-····· ......... . 

................ given. .. ta. .. the ... de.s.ir.ahil.ity ... 0.f ... a .. .s.11:t.tlin&. .. ll.11-.a.il\_.and .. a r .. reser voir • ·················-··············· 

-························.A..t· .. this. .. t.iro!,, ... no .. ne~o:\;J!\.t;i,9.n.~ ... f.9.r ... ~ . ..':"JY.!:l!.::2.r-way ... ror .. a.J>i pe _l ine .. 0± ................ . 

-········· ······o.th.e.r .. .fa.cilit.ie.s. .. hay.11 ... b.11e.n .. i.ni:tJ.!\:\;.~g., ................................................................................................ . 

STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion, 

This is to certify that I have examinJ~~,.tf~oing application, together with the accompanying 

maps and data, and return the same for . ... _QpllJ_Pl!l.tiim ......... . 

................................. completion .... . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-
J " .:_ 

tions on or before . ... . . t;t'.'em~er .. 4.~., 1i96l3 .. 

-29· 
WITNESS my hand this . :£9:= . ..... day of .. 

3 

-,: ~ r '·'. ,·-T~·~· ·· f . 

April 

. .. ~ .. 
julJ' 

6-J­

···· J9tt-

l .-A. UG, '.~ -_, .1 91:J~(. Ii -- - ..., .~·\) AFh . 1 i ~v3 T ENGINEER 
.CHRIS L. WHEELER . ·~·. . . . .. 

By ,'7~~(. ~~ ........ ...... . rATf. E: !Gl~/S~f · ;.:~ 
&AL.EM, u; :c,;..-;'}.I · Y.d::~! y A SSISTANT 



STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion, 

PERMIT 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, 
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is. limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use 

and shall not exceed ............................... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ·····················································-···-

The use to which this water is to be applied is ....................................... ·····················-······································· 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ............................................... of one cubic foot per 

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ············-···········-··········- ······························-·· ...................................... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ················································-····································· ··· ······-··························· 

Actual construction work w,all begin on or before ···································································-····· and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ........ . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 ..... 

WITNESS my hand this ............................ day of ............... . ···············, 19 ........ . 

STATE ENGmEER 
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